COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax





BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JOHN R. KNIGHT
District I
RAY NUTTING
District II
JAMES R. SWEENEY
District III
RON BRIGGS
District IV
NORMA SANTIAGO

District V

August 9, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Supervisor Norma Santiago 530.621.6577

Meyers Community Meeting: The Vision and Beyond

Meyers is decidedly many things to many people resulting in a recent vision that was created to guide this gateway community into the future.

On August 15th, from 6:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., at the Lake Valley Fire District Classroom, 2211 Keetak, the community is asked to join in an effort that will appoint a Meyers Community Advisory Council (MCAC) and then determine the next steps in the process to update and implement the Meyers Community Plan.

The current Meyers Roundtable, that acts as an independent advisory committee to the El Dorado County Development Services Department and the Board of Supervisors, was created originally in 1994 and worked diligently to create the Meyers Community Plan; a land use plan that directs allowable uses.

With the help of a state Strategic Growth Council, sustainable communities grant, Meyers is now assisted in a comprehensive effort combining county staff and consultants to guide this community toward implementing their vision.

First, the community will choose MCAC representatives from commercial, recreational and residential sectors. Their task will be to act as the voice for Meyers to the county on all important issues that impact or contribute to the vision.

All residents and businesses in the unincorporated area of the South Shore are invited to actively participate in this public process. Selection of the MCAC will take place during the course of this initial community meeting.

The Meyers Vision:

Meyers is an ideally situated spacious and walkable mountain community that values sustainability, health, well-being and the natural environment. Uniquely concentrated with year-round outdoor sport and recreational opportunities, the Meyers mountain culture is the hallmark of our thriving, local-based economy, boasting a diverse commercial and retail environment, welcoming visitors and providing residents with an extraordinary place to live, work and play.